Harmer Mill Mill Mill Mill Mill Mill Mill Mil		07 - 2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office	
bith Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of convering partyles: Lotus Care Limited Addonal nameds of convering partyles: Nature of convering partyles: Name of convering partyles: Lotus Care Limited Addonal nameds of convering partyles: Nature of convergence: Nature of convergence: It Assignment 1 I Merger 1 I Security Agreement Keeution numbers) 1 I're do Source 1, 2004 Application Nocs. 10/344, 295 Additional numbers of partyle with a new application, one execution date of the application to: 1 O/344, 295 Additional numbers attached? (1ves / XiNo Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maled: 10/344, 295 Additional numbers attached? (1ves / XiNo Andrew S. Neelly & GRAHAM, P. C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TIN 37901 Bitstoor data date date for the key of the original document. Statement and signature. To the best of my key witches and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and biny attached copy is a tru			
Name of conveying partyles: 2. Name and address of receiving partyles: Lotus Cats Limited addonal namets of conveying partyles attanted?! I yes DENO Additional namets of conveying partyles attanted?! I yes DENO Street Address Name: Astor of conveying partyles: Lotus Cats Limited Street Address Mature of conveying partyles: Name: Name: Astor of Street Name: Astor of Street Itange of Name I Other I scuttery Agroement Street Address Application numbers: If and counnot is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Noisi. Inorship of applications and patents Increw S. Neally Inorship of applications and patents Increw S. Neally Inorship of applications and patents Interve S. Neally Inorship of adplicational (be maked: Interve S. Neally Inorship of adplication is the space Statement and ignature. Inorship of adplicational (be of the space) address of partyles is the fore going information is true and correct and biny atsiched copy is a true for of the songhad document. In the state of the songhad document. Inorship of addressof to the songhad document. In t	1027	716062	
Lotus Cars Limited dditonal numbers of conveying sarbytes attached? () Yes KI NO i. Nature of conveying sarbytes attached? () Yes KI NO i. Nature of conveyance: EXA asignment () Menger () Changé of Name () Other i) security Agreement Nacution Date: March 3, 2004 Application numbers: or pather (number): Prints document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Notes. 10/344,295 Additional numbers attached? () Yes KI No Additional additional signature. I o the best of firy konvietige and halled, the foregoing information is true and correct and Bhy attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. Andrew S. Neely 28, 979 Anne of Person Signing Additional number of pages including cover sheet: 121 Additional millin an envelope addressed by Mailing designments the environs of parking designment	•		
Additional nameski of convergence: Additional nameski of convergence: () Astion Martin Lagonda Limited street Address: () Astion Martin Lagonda Limited () Integer ()			
5. Nature of conveyance: TickEord Street DX Assignment I Merger I Ichange of Namo I IOther I Ichange of Address of Party to whom correspondence Involved. I Ichange of Namo I Iother I Ichange of Namo I Iother I Ichange of Namoxil Ichange of Party Ichange of Party Ichange Ichang	Lotus Cars Limited		
5. Nature of conveyance: TickEord Street DX Assignment 1 Merger 1 Ichange of Name I IOther 1 Ichange of Address of Party to whom correspondence I Iother 1 Ichange of State of Party to whom correspondence I Iother 1 Ichange of State of Party Ichange of Party	dditional namel s of conveying party üesi attached? () Yes (X) No		
Image of Name Image of Name I Change of Name I Idther I Security Agroement United Kingdom I Security Agroement Execution Date: March 3, 2004 A Application Dumbersho or parene numbersh: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nots. Image of Name I 0/344, 295 Additional numbers attached? I I Yes (XI No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Involved: Image of applications and patents Involved: Andrew S. Neely LOEDERA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Dex 1971 Image of additional residence (Xi Precessed) Stillencicsed Xi Precessed Wind Stillencicsed Xi Precessed Wind Stillencicsed Xi Precessed Wind Stillencicsed Xi Precessed Stillencicsed Xi Precessed Wind Stillencicsed Xi Precessed Stillencicsed Xi Precessed Stillencicsed Xi Precessed Stillencicsed Xi Precessed Stillencicsed Mamber of pages including cover sheet: 121 Stillencicsed Stillencicsed Stillencicsed Stillencicsed	Nature of conveyance:	Tickford Street	
United Kingdom United			
1 1 Security Agreement 4. Application numbers) or patent: (numbers): in this document is being filed cogether with a new application, the execution date of the application la: in this document is being filed cogether with a new application, the execution date of the application la: A. Patent Application NoGA. 10/344,295 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is build be malied: Andrew S. Neelly LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1071 Knoxville, TN 37901 B. Fatent NoGA. 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (57 CFR 3.41)			
Execution bate: March 3, 2004 4. Application numbers: In cms document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application NoGS. 10/344,295 A. Patent Application NoGS. B. Patent NoIdS. 10/344,295 Additional numbers attached? (1) yes (X) No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Fatent NoidS. Andrew S. Neely & GRAHAM, P.C. C. Total number of applicational face. J. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. 7. Total fee is7 CFR 3.41)	() Changé of Name [] Other		
4. Application numberts or patent frumbers: if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nots. 10/344,295 B. Patent Application Nots. 10/344,295 Concerning document should be maked: A. Patent Application Nots. 10/344,295 B. Patent Nots. 10/344,295 Additional numbers attached? (1) Yes (X) No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maked: Andrew S. Neely LUEDERA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 B. Deposit Account No, 12-2355 OD NOT Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and bakef, the foregoing information is true and correct and bity attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. Andrew S. Neelv 28, 979 Name of Person Signing Statement and signature. To the bast to define a partial 2, 2004 Name of Person Signing Statement and signature. To the bast to define a partial document. Andrew S. Neelv 28, 979 Name of Person Signing Statement of pages including cover sheet: tal Statement and signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet: tal Statement and signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet: tal Statement and signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet: tal Statement and signature. Total number of p	!) Security Agreement		
4. Application numberts or patent frumbers: if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Nots. 10/344,295 B. Patent Application Nots. 10/344,295 Concerning document should be maked: A. Patent Application Nots. 10/344,295 B. Patent Nots. 10/344,295 Additional numbers attached? (1) Yes (X) No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maked: Andrew S. Neely LUEDERA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 B. Deposit Account No, 12-2355 OD NOT Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and bakef, the foregoing information is true and correct and bity attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. Andrew S. Neelv 28, 979 Name of Person Signing Statement and signature. To the bast to define a partial 2, 2004 Name of Person Signing Statement and signature. To the bast to define a partial document. Andrew S. Neelv 28, 979 Name of Person Signing Statement of pages including cover sheet: tal Statement and signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet: tal Statement and signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet: tal Statement and signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet: tal Statement and signature. Total number of p	xecution Date: March 3, 2004		
10/344,295 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maked: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Andrew S. Neely LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Application numbers) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? () yes (X) No Additional numbers attached? () yes (X) No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maked: Andrew S. Neely LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 S. Total fee E7 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No(s).	8. Patent Note.	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Andrew S. Neely LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1971 Knoxville, TN 37901 Storage of the original document To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and biny attached copy is a true Copy of the original document Andrew S. Neely 28,979 Name of Person Signing Storature To tail number of pages including cover sheet: 121 Series to estion martin lagonda limited asg.wpd CeptrificAre of MAILING *** Increase office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 2231-1550 Converting the conductor of the series of the sufficient persons astirst class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of US Fatient and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 2231-1150 Center and Services, Director of US Fatient and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 2231-1150 Center and Services, Director of US Fatient and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 2231-1150 Center and Services, Director of US Fatient and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 2231-1150 Center and Services, Director of US Fatient and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 2231-1150 Center and Services, Director of US Fatient and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 2231-1150 Center and Services, Director of US Fatient and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 2231-1150 Center and Services and Se	10/344.295		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maked: Andrew S. Neely LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee 157 CFR 3.41	20, 511, 250		
concerning document should be maked: 1 Andrew S. Neely 1 LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. 7. Total fee E7 CFR 3.41)			
Andrew S. Neely 1 LUEDERKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. 7. Total fee IS7 CFR 3.41)	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maked: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 	
LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901 (2) Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and biny attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. Andrew S. Neely 28,979 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121 Signature Interby Certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient personse as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Mell stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of WS Fatent and Trademark office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 22313-150	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	
P. O. Box 1871 (X) Enclosed Knoxville, TN 37901 (X) Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee 9. Statement and signature. 9. Deposit Account No, 12 - 2355 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 00 NOT USE THIS SPACE Appril 2, 2001 Appril 2, 2001 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Total humber of pages including cover sheet: 121 Signature Total humber of pages including cover sheet: 121 Signature Total humber of pages including cover sheet: 121 Signature Total humber of pages including cover sheet: 121 Signature Total humber of pages including cover sheet: 121 Signature Total humber of pages including cover sheet: 121 Signature Total humber of pages including cover sheet: 121 Signature Total humber of pages including cover sheet: 121 Signature <td c<="" td=""><td></td><td>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</td></td>	<td></td> <td>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</td>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
missing or additional fee B. Deposit Account No. 12 - 2355 OD NOT Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and bny attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. Andrew S. Neely 28,979 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121 Itsered vertify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient persuse as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mell stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of VE Fatent and trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22312-1450.	P. O. Box 1971	(X) Ericlosed	
8. Deposit Account No. 12 - 2355 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andraw S. Neely 28,979 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121 1/58121/lotus cars to eston martin lagonda limited.arg.wpd *** CERTIFICATE OF MAILING *** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient persons a first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mell stop Assignment Reportation Services, Director of the Patient and Trademark office, P.O. Box 1990, Alexandria, VA 22312-1450	Knoxville, TN 37901		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew S. Neely 28,979 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121 (58121\lotus cars to eston martin lagonda limited.arg.wpd *** CERTIFICATE OF MAILING *** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient persons as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mell stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of us Patient and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 22313-1850			
To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew S. Neely 28,979 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 121 (58121\lotus cars to eston martin lagonda limited.asg.wpd *** CERTIFICATE OF MAILING *** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient pestage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mell stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director or us Fittent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1950, Alexandria, VA 22313-1650		USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Data Total humber of pages including cover sheet: [2] (58121\lotus cars to eston martin lagonda limited.asg.wpd CERTIFICATE OF MAILING CERTIFICATE OF MAILING CE	To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing Copy of the original document.		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficienc postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mell stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of US Pricent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1650		nature Date \$	
*** CERTIFICATE OF MAILING *** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Mell stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1650		Total number of pages including cover sheet: (2)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mell stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of US Pricent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	59121\lotus cars to eston martin lagonda limited.asg.wpd		
AN ANNA STATE STATE STATE AND	i hereby certify that this correspondence is being depo as first classimali in an envelope addressed to: Mell stop	alted with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage Assignment Recordstion Services, Director or US Patent and	
udua Malalayay S, praciy, Kuy, yo.46,979 😪 🖉 🖉			
		\$W \$, NGOIY, Reg. 105.28,979	

PATENT REEL: 015233 FRAME: 0344 27

Assignment

We, Lotus Cars Limited, a corporation of England, having an address at Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk NR14 8EZ, the owner by assignment from Peter John Rackham and Michael Tate of their entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matter invented by them and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title:	A GRILL FOR A LAND VEHICLE AND ALSO A LAND VEHICLE HAVING A GRILL
 US Application No.:	10/344,295
Filing Date:	February 7, 2003

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby confirm assignment to Aston Martin Lagonda Limited, a corporation of England, having an address at Tickford Street, Newport Pagnell, Buckinghamshire MK16 9AN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of our right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter disclosed in the Application.

Lotus Cars Limited

Date: 3rd March QOOL

Bv:

Title:

SECRETIONY COMPANY

١.

RECORDED: 04/02/2004